

S C No. - 22/ 2024
CNR - WBHG01-000399-2024

Order No.05 dated 21.02.2024

Case record is put up by petition when allowed by the learned court. A separate bail petition is filed on behalf of the J/C accused Sambhu Yadav supported by fresh voklatnama.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Moving the bail petition, learned Advocate for the accused prays for bail on the ground of his detention in custody as he has been given sufficient lesson by the learned court after jumping the bail. If on bail, he will comply all the bail conditions.

Learned P.P seriously opposed his bail prayer due to his poor attendance conduct and misusing the liberty of bail.

I have considered the conduct of the accused in light of the case record and the LCR regarding his attendance. I have also considered the detention period suffered by the accused.

Accordingly, he may find interim bail of Rs.1,000/- with one fresh registered surety id to J.C to continue with condition to appear on each and every date hereafter unless prevented by sufficient cause, subject to the satisfaction of learned CJM, Hooghly.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the learned C.J.M., Hooghly for information and taking necessary action.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

A.D.J, 3rd Court

Hooghly

(I/C)

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court

Hooghly at Chinsurah

J.O Code no. W.B 00753