

S.C. 22 of 2024
Present: Sri K. Mookerjee.
Addl. District And Sessions Judge, 3rd Court ,Hooghly .

Order No 09 Dated 29.06.2024:

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons who are on bail ,production ,ER of Production warrant and consideration of charge.

Out of **(06)** accused persons,(04) accused persons namely **1)Bijan Dey,2)Sk. Sahajan @ Kurban ,3)Sankar Sarkar and 4) Sambhu Yadav** on C.B. are present by filing hazirah and the other (01) accused persons namely **5) Md. Akbar @ Doley** has not produced physically from J/c without intimation **and** ER of production warrant in respect of the accused person namely **6)Swapan Pal** on has not been returned .

Issue fresh production warrant against the accused Swapan Pal at once.

Fix **23.07.2024** for appearance of the accused persons who are on bail ,production ,ER of Production warrant and consideration of charge.

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge
3rd,Court,Hooghly(Sadar)
WB00891