

**S.T. 02(01)2025**  
**S.C. 22 of 2024**  
**Present: Sri B. Banik**  
**Addl. District Judge ,3rd Court ,Hooghly**  
**(i/c)**

**Order no 16 Dated 30.08.2025 :**

The P.O. is on leave .

The Ld Special Judge Court cum ADJ ,Hooghly is in charge.

Today is fixed for production through V.C. and evidence of CSW 01

Out of **(06)** accused persons,(03) accused persons namely **1)Bijan Dey, 2)Sankar Sarkar and 3)Sk.**

**Sahajan Mallick @Kurban Swapan Pal** on C.B. are present by filing hazirah and the other (01)

accused person namely **4) Md. Akbar @ Doley** has produced through V.C. and other (01) accused

person namely **5) Swapan Pal** on. C.B are absent without taking any steps.

Other accuseds person namely **6) Sambhu Yadav** files a petition prays for production,who is detained in custody in c/w Uttarpara P.S. case no 191 /2025 dated 14.08.2025 .

Let it be kept with the record.

Ld PP in charge is present

Fix **25.09.2025** for production through V.C. and hearing of the petition dated 30.08.2025 .

Accd. **Md. Akbar @ Doley** is remanded to J/C till date.

The surety is directed to produce the accused person namely **Swapan Pal** on the next date positively

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup>,Court,Hooghly(Sadar)